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ÍNDICES E TAXAS – SELIC SIMPLES

Atualizar para: 01/02/2026

Meses ÍNDICE TAXA

jan/1995 5,395900000 439,59%

fev/1995 5,362200000 436,22%

mar/1995 5,329700000 432,97%

abr/1995 5,287100000 428,71%

mai/1995 5,244500000 424,45%

jun/1995 5,202000000 420,20%

jul/1995 5,161600000 416,16%

ago/1995 5,121400000 412,14%

set/1995 5,083000000 408,30%

out/1995 5,049800000 404,98%

nov/1995 5,018900000 401,89%

dez/1995 4,990100000 399,01%

jan/1996 4,962300000 396,23%

fev/1996 4,936500000 393,65%

mar/1996 4,913000000 391,30%

abr/1996 4,890800000 389,08%

mai/1996 4,870100000 387,01%

jun/1996 4,850000000 385,00%

jul/1996 4,830200000 383,02%

ago/1996 4,810900000 381,09%

set/1996 4,791200000 379,12%

out/1996 4,772200000 377,22%

nov/1996 4,753600000 375,36%

dez/1996 4,735600000 373,56%

jan/1997 4,717600000 371,76%

fev/1997 4,700300000 370,03%

mar/1997 4,683600000 368,36%

abr/1997 4,667200000 366,72%

mai/1997 4,650600000 365,06%

jun/1997 4,634800000 363,48%

jul/1997 4,618700000 361,87%

ago/1997 4,602700000 360,27%

set/1997 4,586800000 358,68%

out/1997 4,570900000 357,09%

nov/1997 4,554200000 355,42%

dez/1997 4,523800000 352,38%

jan/1998 4,494100000 349,41%

fev/1998 4,467400000 346,74%

mar/1998 4,446100000 344,61%



Gerador de índice - Selic

Página 2

ÍNDICES E TAXAS – SELIC SIMPLES

Atualizar para: 01/02/2026

Meses ÍNDICE TAXA

abr/1998 4,424100000 342,41%

mai/1998 4,407000000 340,70%

jun/1998 4,390700000 339,07%

jul/1998 4,374700000 337,47%

ago/1998 4,357700000 335,77%

set/1998 4,342900000 334,29%

out/1998 4,318000000 331,80%

nov/1998 4,288600000 328,86%

dez/1998 4,262300000 326,23%

jan/1999 4,238300000 323,83%

fev/1999 4,216500000 321,65%

mar/1999 4,192700000 319,27%

abr/1999 4,159400000 315,94%

mai/1999 4,135900000 313,59%

jun/1999 4,115700000 311,57%

jul/1999 4,099000000 309,90%

ago/1999 4,082400000 308,24%

set/1999 4,066700000 306,67%

out/1999 4,051800000 305,18%

nov/1999 4,038000000 303,80%

dez/1999 4,024100000 302,41%

jan/2000 4,008100000 300,81%

fev/2000 3,993500000 299,35%

mar/2000 3,979000000 297,90%

abr/2000 3,964500000 296,45%

mai/2000 3,951500000 295,15%

jun/2000 3,936600000 293,66%

jul/2000 3,922700000 292,27%

ago/2000 3,909600000 290,96%

set/2000 3,895500000 289,55%

out/2000 3,883300000 288,33%

nov/2000 3,870400000 287,04%

dez/2000 3,858200000 285,82%

jan/2001 3,846200000 284,62%

fev/2001 3,833500000 283,35%

mar/2001 3,823300000 282,33%

abr/2001 3,810700000 281,07%

mai/2001 3,798800000 279,88%

jun/2001 3,785400000 278,54%
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jul/2001 3,772700000 277,27%

ago/2001 3,757700000 275,77%

set/2001 3,741700000 274,17%

out/2001 3,728500000 272,85%

nov/2001 3,713200000 271,32%

dez/2001 3,699300000 269,93%

jan/2002 3,685400000 268,54%

fev/2002 3,670100000 267,01%

mar/2002 3,657600000 265,76%

abr/2002 3,643900000 264,39%

mai/2002 3,629100000 262,91%

jun/2002 3,615000000 261,50%

jul/2002 3,601700000 260,17%

ago/2002 3,586300000 258,63%

set/2002 3,571900000 257,19%

out/2002 3,558100000 255,81%

nov/2002 3,541600000 254,16%

dez/2002 3,526200000 252,62%

jan/2003 3,508800000 250,88%

fev/2003 3,489100000 248,91%

mar/2003 3,470800000 247,08%

abr/2003 3,453000000 245,30%

mai/2003 3,434300000 243,43%

jun/2003 3,414600000 241,46%

jul/2003 3,396000000 239,60%

ago/2003 3,375200000 237,52%

set/2003 3,357500000 235,75%

out/2003 3,340700000 234,07%

nov/2003 3,324300000 232,43%

dez/2003 3,310900000 231,09%

jan/2004 3,297200000 229,72%

fev/2004 3,284500000 228,45%

mar/2004 3,273700000 227,37%

abr/2004 3,259900000 225,99%

mai/2004 3,248100000 224,81%

jun/2004 3,235800000 223,58%

jul/2004 3,223500000 222,35%

ago/2004 3,210600000 221,06%

set/2004 3,197700000 219,77%
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out/2004 3,185200000 218,52%

nov/2004 3,173100000 217,31%

dez/2004 3,160600000 216,06%

jan/2005 3,145800000 214,58%

fev/2005 3,132000000 213,20%

mar/2005 3,119800000 211,98%

abr/2005 3,104500000 210,45%

mai/2005 3,090400000 209,04%

jun/2005 3,075400000 207,54%

jul/2005 3,059500000 205,95%

ago/2005 3,044400000 204,44%

set/2005 3,027800000 202,78%

out/2005 3,012800000 201,28%

nov/2005 2,998700000 199,87%

dez/2005 2,984900000 198,49%

jan/2006 2,970200000 197,02%

fev/2006 2,955900000 195,59%

mar/2006 2,944400000 194,44%

abr/2006 2,930200000 193,02%

mai/2006 2,919400000 191,94%

jun/2006 2,906600000 190,66%

jul/2006 2,894800000 189,48%

ago/2006 2,883100000 188,31%

set/2006 2,870500000 187,05%

out/2006 2,859900000 185,99%

nov/2006 2,849000000 184,90%

dez/2006 2,838800000 183,88%

jan/2007 2,828900000 182,89%

fev/2007 2,818100000 181,81%

mar/2007 2,809400000 180,94%

abr/2007 2,798900000 179,89%

mai/2007 2,789500000 178,95%

jun/2007 2,779200000 177,92%

jul/2007 2,770100000 177,01%

ago/2007 2,760400000 176,04%

set/2007 2,750500000 175,05%

out/2007 2,742500000 174,25%

nov/2007 2,733200000 173,32%

dez/2007 2,724800000 172,48%
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jan/2008 2,716400000 171,64%

fev/2008 2,707100000 170,71%

mar/2008 2,699100000 169,91%

abr/2008 2,690700000 169,07%

mai/2008 2,681700000 168,17%

jun/2008 2,672900000 167,29%

jul/2008 2,663300000 166,33%

ago/2008 2,652600000 165,26%

set/2008 2,642400000 164,24%

out/2008 2,631400000 163,14%

nov/2008 2,619600000 161,96%

dez/2008 2,609400000 160,94%

jan/2009 2,598200000 159,82%

fev/2009 2,587700000 158,77%

mar/2009 2,579100000 157,91%

abr/2009 2,569400000 156,94%

mai/2009 2,561000000 156,10%

jun/2009 2,553300000 155,33%

jul/2009 2,545700000 154,57%

ago/2009 2,537800000 153,78%

set/2009 2,530900000 153,09%

out/2009 2,524000000 152,40%

nov/2009 2,517100000 151,71%

dez/2009 2,510500000 151,05%

jan/2010 2,503200000 150,32%

fev/2010 2,496600000 149,66%

mar/2010 2,490700000 149,07%

abr/2010 2,483100000 148,31%

mai/2010 2,476400000 147,64%

jun/2010 2,468900000 146,89%

jul/2010 2,461000000 146,10%

ago/2010 2,452400000 145,24%

set/2010 2,443500000 144,35%

out/2010 2,435000000 143,50%

nov/2010 2,426900000 142,69%

dez/2010 2,418800000 141,88%

jan/2011 2,409500000 140,95%

fev/2011 2,400900000 140,09%

mar/2011 2,392500000 139,25%
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abr/2011 2,383300000 138,33%

mai/2011 2,374900000 137,49%

jun/2011 2,365000000 136,50%

jul/2011 2,355400000 135,54%

ago/2011 2,345700000 134,57%

set/2011 2,335000000 133,50%

out/2011 2,325600000 132,56%

nov/2011 2,316800000 131,68%

dez/2011 2,308200000 130,82%

jan/2012 2,299100000 129,91%

fev/2012 2,290200000 129,02%

mar/2012 2,282700000 128,27%

abr/2012 2,274500000 127,45%

mai/2012 2,267400000 126,74%

jun/2012 2,260000000 126,00%

jul/2012 2,253600000 125,36%

ago/2012 2,246800000 124,68%

set/2012 2,239900000 123,99%

out/2012 2,234500000 123,45%

nov/2012 2,228400000 122,84%

dez/2012 2,222900000 122,29%

jan/2013 2,217400000 121,74%

fev/2013 2,211400000 121,14%

mar/2013 2,206500000 120,65%

abr/2013 2,201000000 120,10%

mai/2013 2,194900000 119,49%

jun/2013 2,188900000 118,89%

jul/2013 2,182800000 118,28%

ago/2013 2,175600000 117,56%

set/2013 2,168500000 116,85%

out/2013 2,161400000 116,14%

nov/2013 2,153300000 115,33%

dez/2013 2,146100000 114,61%

jan/2014 2,138200000 113,82%

fev/2014 2,129700000 112,97%

mar/2014 2,121800000 112,18%

abr/2014 2,114100000 111,41%

mai/2014 2,105900000 110,59%

jun/2014 2,097200000 109,72%
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jul/2014 2,089000000 108,90%

ago/2014 2,079500000 107,95%

set/2014 2,070800000 107,08%

out/2014 2,061700000 106,17%

nov/2014 2,052200000 105,22%

dez/2014 2,043800000 104,38%

jan/2015 2,034200000 103,42%

fev/2015 2,024800000 102,48%

mar/2015 2,016600000 101,66%

abr/2015 2,006200000 100,62%

mai/2015 1,996700000 99,67%

jun/2015 1,986800000 98,68%

jul/2015 1,976100000 97,61%

ago/2015 1,964300000 96,43%

set/2015 1,953200000 95,32%

out/2015 1,942100000 94,21%

nov/2015 1,931000000 93,10%

dez/2015 1,920400000 92,04%

jan/2016 1,908800000 90,88%

fev/2016 1,898200000 89,82%

mar/2016 1,888200000 88,82%

abr/2016 1,876600000 87,66%

mai/2016 1,866000000 86,60%

jun/2016 1,854900000 85,49%

jul/2016 1,843300000 84,33%

ago/2016 1,832200000 83,22%

set/2016 1,820000000 82,00%

out/2016 1,808900000 80,89%

nov/2016 1,798400000 79,84%

dez/2016 1,788000000 78,80%

jan/2017 1,776800000 77,68%

fev/2017 1,765900000 76,59%

mar/2017 1,757200000 75,72%

abr/2017 1,746700000 74,67%

mai/2017 1,738800000 73,88%

jun/2017 1,729500000 72,95%

jul/2017 1,721400000 72,14%

ago/2017 1,713400000 71,34%

set/2017 1,705400000 70,54%



Gerador de índice - Selic

Página 8

ÍNDICES E TAXAS – SELIC SIMPLES

Atualizar para: 01/02/2026

Meses ÍNDICE TAXA

out/2017 1,699000000 69,90%

nov/2017 1,692600000 69,26%

dez/2017 1,686900000 68,69%

jan/2018 1,681500000 68,15%

fev/2018 1,675700000 67,57%

mar/2018 1,671000000 67,10%

abr/2018 1,665700000 66,57%

mai/2018 1,660500000 66,05%

jun/2018 1,655300000 65,53%

jul/2018 1,650100000 65,01%

ago/2018 1,644700000 64,47%

set/2018 1,639000000 63,90%

out/2018 1,634300000 63,43%

nov/2018 1,628900000 62,89%

dez/2018 1,624000000 62,40%

jan/2019 1,619100000 61,91%

fev/2019 1,613700000 61,37%

mar/2019 1,608800000 60,88%

abr/2019 1,604100000 60,41%

mai/2019 1,598900000 59,89%

jun/2019 1,593500000 59,35%

jul/2019 1,588800000 58,88%

ago/2019 1,583100000 58,31%

set/2019 1,578100000 57,81%

out/2019 1,573500000 57,35%

nov/2019 1,568700000 56,87%

dez/2019 1,564900000 56,49%

jan/2020 1,561200000 56,12%

fev/2020 1,557400000 55,74%

mar/2020 1,554500000 55,45%

abr/2020 1,551100000 55,11%

mai/2020 1,548300000 54,83%

jun/2020 1,545900000 54,59%

jul/2020 1,543800000 54,38%

ago/2020 1,541900000 54,19%

set/2020 1,540300000 54,03%

out/2020 1,538700000 53,87%

nov/2020 1,537100000 53,71%

dez/2020 1,535600000 53,56%
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jan/2021 1,534000000 53,40%

fev/2021 1,532500000 53,25%

mar/2021 1,531200000 53,12%

abr/2021 1,529200000 52,92%

mai/2021 1,527100000 52,71%

jun/2021 1,524400000 52,44%

jul/2021 1,521300000 52,13%

ago/2021 1,517700000 51,77%

set/2021 1,513400000 51,34%

out/2021 1,509000000 50,90%

nov/2021 1,504100000 50,41%

dez/2021 1,498200000 49,82%

jan/2022 1,490500000 49,05%

fev/2022 1,483200000 48,32%

mar/2022 1,475600000 47,56%

abr/2022 1,466300000 46,63%

mai/2022 1,458000000 45,80%

jun/2022 1,447700000 44,77%

jul/2022 1,437500000 43,75%

ago/2022 1,427200000 42,72%

set/2022 1,415500000 41,55%

out/2022 1,404800000 40,48%

nov/2022 1,394600000 39,46%

dez/2022 1,384400000 38,44%

jan/2023 1,373200000 37,32%

fev/2023 1,362000000 36,20%

mar/2023 1,352800000 35,28%

abr/2023 1,341100000 34,11%

mai/2023 1,331900000 33,19%

jun/2023 1,320700000 32,07%

jul/2023 1,310000000 31,00%

ago/2023 1,299300000 29,93%

set/2023 1,287900000 28,79%

out/2023 1,278200000 27,82%

nov/2023 1,268200000 26,82%

dez/2023 1,259000000 25,90%

jan/2024 1,250100000 25,01%

fev/2024 1,240400000 24,04%

mar/2024 1,232400000 23,24%
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abr/2024 1,224100000 22,41%

mai/2024 1,215200000 21,52%

jun/2024 1,206900000 20,69%

jul/2024 1,199000000 19,90%

ago/2024 1,189900000 18,99%

set/2024 1,181200000 18,12%

out/2024 1,172800000 17,28%

nov/2024 1,163500000 16,35%

dez/2024 1,155600000 15,56%

jan/2025 1,146300000 14,63%

fev/2025 1,136200000 13,62%

mar/2025 1,126300000 12,63%

abr/2025 1,116700000 11,67%

mai/2025 1,106100000 10,61%

jun/2025 1,094700000 9,47%

jul/2025 1,083700000 8,37%

ago/2025 1,070900000 7,09%

set/2025 1,059300000 5,93%

out/2025 1,047100000 4,71%

nov/2025 1,034300000 3,43%

dez/2025 1,023800000 2,38%

jan/2026 1,011600000 1,16%

fev/2026 1,000000000 0,00%


